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) 
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WHITE SPRINGS AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC. d/b/a PCS PHOSPHATE -
WHITE SPRINGS' NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN PARTY STATUS 

White Springs Agricultural Chemicals Inc. d/bla PCS Phosphate - White Springs ("White 

Springs"), by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of its intent to remain a 

party to this active and on-going docket. Correspondence, notices, orders and other documents 

and pleadings concerning this docket should be sent to: 

James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
I 025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxb law .com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 

Isl James W. Brew 
James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
I 025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 342-0800 
(202) 342-0807 (fax) 
jbrew@smxb law .com 
lwb@smxb law .com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 

Attorneys for White Springs Agricultural 
Chemicals, Inc. dlb/a PCS Phosphate -
White Springs 

mailto:jbrew@smxblaw.com
mailto:lwb@smxblaw.com
mailto:sbn@smxblaw.com
mailto:jbrew@smxblaw.com
mailto:lwb@smxblaw.com
mailto:sbn@smxblaw.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing White Springs’s 
Notice Reaffirming Party Status has been furnished by electronic mail and/or U.S. Mail this 22nd 
day of January, 2024, to the following: 
 

Tampa Electric Company 
Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
(813) 228-1444 
(813) 228-1770 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Office of Public Counsel  
W. Trierweiler/M. Wessling/P. Christensen/O. 
Ponce/A. Watrous/C. Rehwinkel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
(850) 488-9330 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Florida Power & Light Company  
Maria Jose Moncada/Joel Baker 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
(561) 304-5795 
(561) 691-7135 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
joel.baker@fpl.com 
 

Florida Power & Light Company  
Kenneth A. Hoffman 
134 West Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1713 
(850) 521-3901 
(850) 521-3939 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
(850) 681-3828 
(850) 681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

Duke Energy  
Matthew R. Bernier 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
(850) 521-1428 
(727) 820-5041 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com 
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Duke Energy  
Dianne M. Triplett 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg FL 33701 
(727) 820-4692 
(727) 820-5519 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 

Ausley Law Firm  
J. Wahlen/M. Means/V. Ponder 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
(850) 222-7952 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 
 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Adria Harper 
Jacob Imig 
Saad Farooqi 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6082 
(850) 413-6738 
(850) 413-6214 
aharper@psc.state.fl.us 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us  

 

 

 

/s/ Sarah B. Newman 

Sarah B. Newman 
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